in person and no telephonic bidding, bidding via video 
conferencing or any other electronic or remote bidding 
shall be allowed.

5.	 The property to be sold is the primary home of the Execution 
Debtor or another person.

6.	 The market value of property is N$990,000.00 (Nine-
Hundred and Ninety Thousand Namibia dollars).

7.	 The sale of property in execution must, subject to rule 
109(6), be without reserve and be on the conditions 
stipulated under subrules (6) and (7), and the property must 
be sold to the highest bidder except that -

(a)		 where the property to be sold in execution is the

[...]

in person and no telephonic bidding, bidding via video 
conferencing or any other electronic or remote bidding 
shall be allowed.

5.	 The property to be sold is the primary home of the Execution 
Debtor or another person.

6.	 The market value of property is N$990,000.00 (Nine-
Hundred and Ninety Thousand Namibia dollars).

7.	 The sale of property in execution must, subject to rule 
109(6), be without reserve and be on the conditions 
stipulated under subrules (6) and (7), and the property must 
be sold to the highest bidder except that -

(a)		 where the property to be sold in execution is the

[...]

in person and no telephonic bidding, bidding via video 
conferencing or any other electronic or remote bidding 
shall be allowed.

5.	 The property to be sold is the primary home of the Execution 
Debtor or another person.

6.	 The market value of property is N$950,000.00 (Nine-
Hundred and Fifty Thousand Namibia dollars).

7.	 The sale of property in execution must, subject to rule 
109(6), be without reserve and be on the conditions 
stipulated under subrules (6) and (7), and the property must 
be sold to the highest bidder except that -

(a)		 where the property to be sold in execution is the

[...]

in person and no telephonic bidding, bidding via video 
conferencing or any other electronic or remote bidding 
shall be allowed.

5.	 The property to be sold is the primary home of the Execution 
Debtor or another person.

6.	 The market value of property is N$960,000.00 (Nine-
Hundred and Sixty Thousand Namibia dollars).

7.	 The sale of property in execution must, subject to rule 
109(6), be without reserve and be on the conditions 
stipulated under subrules (6) and (7), and the property must 
be sold to the highest bidder except that -

(a)		 where the property to be sold in execution is the

[...]

in person and no telephonic bidding, bidding via video 
conferencing or any other electronic or remote bidding 
shall be allowed.

5.	 The property to be sold is the primary home of the Execution 
Debtor or another person.

6.	 The market value of property is N$915,000.00 (Nine-
Hundred and Fifteen Thousand Namibia dollars).

7.	 The sale of property in execution must, subject to rule 
109(6), be without reserve and be on the conditions 
stipulated under subrules (6) and (7), and the property must 
be sold to the highest bidder except that -

(a)		 where the property to be sold in execution is the